

Friedrich Lütze GmbH Postfach 1224 D-71366 Weinstadt

To the customers of Friedrich Lütze GmbH

Weinstadt, June 27th 2024

## General customer information about the REACH Directive EC 1907/2006

Dear Sir/Madam,

Friedrich Lütze GmbH, of course abides by all national and international laws, directives, standards and regulations applicable to its products. With respect to REACH in particular, this means the following for our customers:

- 1. Friedrich Lütze GmbH has no duty to register materials (also in products) within the meaning of REACH.
- We continuously track amendments and supplements to Annex XIV (list of substances requiring approval), Annex XVII (restriction of certain hazardous substances, mixtures and products) and the so-called list of candidates, pursuant to Art. 59 No. 1 REACH with so-called 'substances of very high concern' (SVHCs)
- 3. Within the meaning of the Directive, we are a manufacturer of products and assume the role of the downstream user. As such, we ensure the information flow along the supply chain. Our suppliers of substances and mixes have a duty to give us safety data sheets in such cases pursuant to Art. 31 REACH, and to provide us with information about other cases, pursuant to Art. 32 REACH that are connected to substances requiring approval (Annex XIV of REACH) or application restrictions (Annex XVII of REACH); in doing so, the supplier must comply with the substance prohibitions and declaration duties pursuant to REACH. In this way, we ensure that the supplied parts meet our requirements.
- 4. At this time there is nothing to indicate that our products contain any substances of very high concern above the limit values. If there are any substances of very high concern in our products above the limit value of 0.1 percent by mass, we will voluntarily meet our information duties pursuant to Art 33 REACH. This also includes and future changes to the list of candidates (Art. 59 Section 1 REACH).

Address Friedrich Lütze GmbH Bruckwiesenstrasse 17-19 D-71384 Weinstadt Contact Phone: +49 (0)7151 / 6053-0 Fax: +49 (0)7151 / 6053-277 info@luetze.de www.luetze.com

Friedrich Lütze GmbH Domicil: Weinstadt AG Stuttgart HRB 740258 General manager: Martin Teufel



Page 2 of 2

5. Based on the latest information available, none of our products release contaminants when used correctly.

Please do not hesitate to contact us should you have any further questions.

With kind regards,

Friedrich Lütze GmbH

Martin Teufel

CEO

Address Friedrich Lütze GmbH Bruckwiesenstrasse 17-19 D-71384 Weinstadt Contact Phone: +49 (0)7151 / 6053-0 Fax: +49 (0)7151 / 6053-277 info@luetze.de www.luetze.com

Friedrich Lütze GmbH Domicil: Weinstadt AG Stuttgart HRB 740258 General manager: Martin Teufel Bank details Kreissparkasse Waiblingen: 244 990 (BLZ 602 500 10) IBAN: DE59 6025 0010 0000 2449 90 BIC: SOLA DE S1 WBN